

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BUSINESS INCOME CHANGES – BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD OF RESTORATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS INCOME (AND EXTRA EXPENSE) COVERAGE FORM
BUSINESS INCOME (WITHOUT EXTRA EXPENSE) COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Select Either A. Or B.

A. **72-Hour Time Period Is Replaced By 24 Hours**

B. **72-Hour Time Period Is Eliminated**

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. If the Schedule indicates that the 72-hour time period is replaced by 24 hours, then:

1. The 72-hour time period in the definition of "period of restoration" is replaced by 24 hours. Therefore, the period of restoration for Business Income Coverage begins 24 hours after the time of direct physical loss or damage, subject to all other provisions of the definition of "period of restoration"; and
2. The 72-hour time period in the Civil Authority Additional Coverage is replaced by 24 hours. Therefore, coverage under the Additional Coverage – Civil Authority begins 24 hours after the time of action of civil authority, subject to all other provisions of that Additional Coverage.

B. If the Schedule indicates that the 72-hour time period is eliminated, then:

1. The 72-hour time period in the definition of "period of restoration" is deleted. Therefore, the period of restoration for Business Income Coverage begins at the time of direct physical loss or damage, subject to all other provisions of the definition of "period of restoration"; and
2. The 72-hour time period in the Civil Authority Additional Coverage is deleted. Therefore, coverage under the Additional Coverage – Civil Authority begins at the time of action of civil authority, subject to all other provisions of that Additional Coverage.